"Resnlved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of four thousand four hundred dollars ($4,400), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Committee on Buildings of the Board of Aldermen for the purpose 
of carrying to completion the work of revising the Building Code. Expenditures 
hereunder to be incurred during the six months commencing February 1, 1916, and

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 

it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bond: 
to the amount of twelve thousand four hundred dollars ($12,400), the proceed: 
whereof to be used by the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals fol 
the purpose of meeting deficits in appropriations for fuel and medical and surgica 
supplies: 
Medical and Surgical Supplies ........................................

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and it is 
hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, in the open market, without public 
letting, meats, poultry and eggs, at an estimated cost of seventeen thousand dollars 
($17,000), required in the hospitals during the month of December, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 12, 1916. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor December 26, 1916, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York

[...]

it is hereby authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public 
letting, medical and surgical supplies and equipment required in the hospitals of 
the department for the months of November and December, 1916, at an estimated 
cost of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 12, 1916. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor December 26, 1916, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

York Charter, the Commissioner of Plant and Structures be and he is hereby 
authorized and empowered to enter into a contract, without public letting, for the 
improvement of the southerly portion of the Manhattan plaza of the Manhattan 
Bridge at a price not to exceed one hundred and six thousand dollars ($106,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 12, 1916. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor December 26, 1916, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

May 29, 1916, respectively, to read as follows: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of two 
hundred fifty-two thousand six hundred dollars ($252,600), to provide means for 
required improvements in connection with the Brooklyn Terminal of the Manhattan 
Bridge, namely, the construction of retaining walls, sidewalks, stairways, railings 
and pavement, and the necessary architectural work, to the extent of two hundred 
and twenty-seven thousand one hundred dollars ($227,100), and to provide means 
for the improvement of the southerly portion of the Manhattan Plaza of the Man-
hattan Bridge, to the extent of twenty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($25,500), 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
:nen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter to 
an amount not exceeding two hundred fifty-two thousand six hundred dollars 
($252,600), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid; provided, 
however, that no encumbrances or expenditures shall be made against the proceeds 
of corporate stock herein authorized, nor shall bids upon such contracts be advertised 
for until after approval by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment of the plans,

[...]

wage to be paid by preliminary and final contract, voucher or budget schedule, which 
are to be similarly submitted unless in the case of departmental employees, such 
employment is in accordance with schedules approved by said Board, the amendment 
herein having the effect of rescinding twenty-five thousand five hundred dollars 
($25,500) in the corporate stock authorization for the fund "C. D. B.-48," which sum 
is herein authorized for another purpose. 
-be and the same is further amended by eliminating therefrom the words "Brooklyn 
Terminal" and substituting therefor the word "Terminals."